
 

Transit Pass Unit Type156 
(G865-04) 

 



 

1 
 
 

Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 
 

This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

 

  1.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04).................   2 

  2.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04).................   4 

  PARTS INDEX.........................................................  6 

October,2 ‘2006 



 

2 
 
 

1.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04) 



 3

 3 G155 2785 Interlock Switch Holder(Lt) 1 

 4 G851 5019 Push Switch 1 

 5 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 7 G155 2774 L Front Cover(Ft) 1 

 8 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 2 

 12 G155 2775 U Front Cover(Ft) W Unit 1 

 13 G155 1669 Flat Drawer Pulls 1 

 14 G155 1156 Magnet Catch 1 

 15 G155 2401 Rubber Foot 1 

 16 G150 1425 FD Cover Band 1 

 17 G155 2066 FD Cover Support 2 1 

 18 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 20 G155 2067 FD Cover Support 2 1 

 21 G150 1154 Screw,M3X8 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 2 

 23 G155 1004 Copper Wire GND Cable(B) Ass'y 1 

 24 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 25 G851 1022 External Tooth Washer D4 2 

 27 G155 2779 U Cover Hinge W Unit 1 

 28 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 29 G155 2072 Hinge Bush 1 

 31 G155 2788 L Cover Hinge W Unit 1 

 32 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 33 G155 2072 Hinge Bush 1 

 35 G155 2807 Knob Stopper 1 

 36 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 2 

 41 G155 2768 UP Paper Guide(St) 1 

 42 G150 1344 Sensor Holder 1 

 43 G150 5100 Photo Refiection Sensor 1 

 44 G155 1164 Locking Wire Saddle 3 

 45 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 50 G155 2769 UP Paper Guide(Bd) W Unit 1 

 51 G150 1344 Sensor Holder 1 

 52 G150 5100 Photo Refiection Sensor 1 

 53 G155 1156 Magnet Catch 1 

 54 G150 1095 Plug Cushion Rubber 1 

 55 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 4 

 56 G155 1164 Locking Wire Saddle 1 

 60 G155 2773 L Paper Guide(Bd) 1 

 61 G155 5769 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 1 

 62 G155 5771 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 1 

 63 G150 1065 Extension Spring 2 

 64 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 2 

 70 G155 2780 ELT Holder(Ft) 1 

 71 G155 1172 Electrostatic Eraser 1 

 72 G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 2 

 73 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 1 

 74 G155 2822 BS Plate Ass’y 1 

 75 G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 1 

 77 G155 1102 One Touch Bushing 2 

 78 G150 5099 Photo Interruputer 1 

 81 G155 2784 L Paper Guide(Sb) W Unit 1 

 82 G155 5769 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3 

 83 G155 5771 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3 

 84 G150 1065 Extension Spring 6 

 86 G155 2781 Paper Guide Latch(Ft) 1 

 87 G155 2782 Paper Guide Lever(Ft) 1 

 88 G155 2263 PG Handle Shaft 1 

 89 G150 5084 Retaning Ring-E 1 

 90 G155 1091 Extension Spring 2 

 91 G150 1544 PHD Knob 1 

 92 G155 2791 Torsion Spring(FTU) 1 

 95 G155 2787 PG Hinge Shaft 1 

 96 G150 1087 Retaining Ring-E 2 

 98 G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 1 

 100 G155 1130 Plug Cushion Rubber 1 

 101 G155 2764 Tension Spring 1 

 105 G155 2772 Top Cover(FT) Unit 1 

 106 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 4 

 108 G155 2776 Rear Cover(Ft) Unit 1 

 109 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 4 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04) 



 4

 

 

2.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04) 



 5

 121 G155 2790 TR Feed Roller B(Lp) Unit 1 

 122 G155 2795 TR Pulley(Bd) Unit 1 

 123 G155 1024 Poly Slider 1 

 124 G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 1 

 125 G150 1587 Feed Roller Knob 1 

 126 G155 6048 Carbon Electrode 1 

 128 G155 2367 Ball Bearing Holder(H) 1 

 129 G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 2 

 135 G155 2789 TR Feed Roller(Sp) Unit  3 

 136 G155 2786 Pulley(B) Flange 3 

 137 G155 2794 Pulley(Tr) Unit 3 

 138 G155 1024 Poly Slider 3 

 139 G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 3 

 140 G155 6048 Carbon Electrode 3 

 142 G155 2367 Ball Bearing Holder(H) 3 

 143 G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 6 

 150 G155 1582 Tension Roller Ass'y 1 

 151 G155 1951 Tension Pulley(G)  Ass'y 1 

 152 G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 2 

 153 G851 1010 Extension Spring 2 

 155 G155 2765 Timing Belt 1 

 156 G150 1092 Timing Belt 1 

 161 G155 2771 Motor Holder(FTU) 1 

 162 G155 2109 GND Plate(Ph) 4 

 163 G155 1197 Bolt Washer D3 4 

 164 G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 4 

 166 G155 1000 FP Washer 4 

 167 G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 4 

 171 G155 5343 Stepper Motor 6 2 

 172 G155 2012 Motor Pulley(A1) Ass'y 2 

 173 G155 1051 Hex Socket Screw M4X4 4 

 175 G150 1163 Screw,M4X16 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 4 

 178 G851 5017 Switching Regulator 1 

 179 G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3 

 181 G155 2777 Interface Board 691 1 

 182 G155 1035 Bind Screw M3X4 4 

 186 G155 2778 FTU Docking Bracket 1 

 187 G155 2792 FTU Docking Pin(1) 1 

 188 G155 2793 FTU Docking Pin(2) 1 

 189 G155 2763 Hex Socket Bolt M5X16 4 

 190 G155 2762 Washer 4 

 195 G155 2798 FTU IF Cable Unit 1 

 196 G155 2797 CPHP Cable Unit 1 

 197 G155 2796 CPHP Cable Unit1 

 201 G155 2770 Side Cover(Ft) 1 

 202 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 4 

 205 G155 2783 Side Cover(St) W Unit 1 

 206 G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 2 

 210 G155 1761 Joint Plate 3 

 211 G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 6 

 212 G155 1030 Hex Socket Bolt M5X12 3 

 213 G155 1005 Press Washer 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Transit Pass Unit Type156 (G865-04) 



 6

Parts Index 
 



 7

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 3-8 

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 3-36 

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 3-106 

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 3-109 

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 5-202 

G150 1014 Bind Screw M4X8 5-206 

G150 1065 Extension Spring 3-63 

G150 1065 Extension Spring 3-84 

G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 3-98 

G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 5-124 

G150 1085 Retaining Ring-E 5-139 

G150 1087 Retaining Ring-E 3-96 

G150 1092 Timing Belt 5-156 

G150 1095 Plug Cushion Rubber 3-54 

G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 3-72 

G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 3-75 

G150 1153 Screw,M3X6 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 5-164 

G150 1154 Screw,M3X8 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & W 3-21 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-5 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-18 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-24 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-28 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-32 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-45 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-55 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-64 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 3-73 

G150 1160 Screw,M4X8 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 5-179 

G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 5-129 

G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 5-143 

G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 5-152 

G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 5-167 

G150 1162 Screw,M4X12 Pan Hd.Phillips With SW & S 5-211 

G150 1163 Screw,M4X16 Pan Hd.Phillips SW & W 5-175 

G150 1344 Sensor Holder 3-42 

G150 1344 Sensor Holder 3-51 

G150 1425 FD Cover Band 3-16 

G150 1544 PHD Knob 3-91 

G150 1587 Feed Roller Knob 5-125 

G150 5084 Retaining Ring-E 3-89 

G150 5099 Photo Interruputer 3-78 

G150 5100 Photo Refiection Sensor 3-43 

G150 5100 Photo Refiection Sensor 3-52 

G155 1000 FP Washer 5-166 

G155 1004 Copper Wire GND Cable(B) Ass'y 3-23 

G155 1005 Press Washer 5-213 

G155 1024 Poly Slider 5-123 

G155 1024 Poly Slider 5-138 

G155 1030 Hex Socket Bolt M5X12 5-212 

G155 1035 Bind Screw M3X4 5-182 

G155 1051 Hex Socket Screw M4X4 5-173 

G155 1091 Extension Spring 3-90 

G155 1102 One Touch Bushing 3-77 

G155 1130 Plug Cushion Rubber 3-100 

G155 1156 Magnet Catch 3-14 

G155 1156 Magnet Catch 3-53 

G155 1164 Locking Wire Saddle 3-44 

G155 1164 Locking Wire Saddle 3-56 

G155 1172 Electrostatic Eraser 3-71 

G155 1197 Bolt Washer D3 5-163 

G155 1582 Tension Roller Ass'y 5-150 

G155 1669 Flat Drawer Pulls 3-13 

G155 1761 Joint Plate 5-210 

G155 1951 Tension Pulley(G)  Ass'y 5-151 

G155 2012 Motor Pulley(A1) Ass'y 5-172 

G155 2066 FD Cover Support 2 3-17 

G155 2067 FD Cover Support 2 3-20 

G155 2072 Hinge Bush 3-29 

G155 2072 Hinge Bush 3-33 

G155 2109 GND Plate(PH) 5-162 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 



 8

G155 2263 PG Handle Shaft 3-88 

G155 2367 Ball Bearing Holder(H) 5-128 

G155 2367 Ball Bearing Holder(H) 5-142 

G155 2401 Rubber Foot 3-15 

G155 2762 Washer 5-190 

G155 2763 Hex Socket Bolt M5X16 5-189 

G155 2764 Tension Spring 3-101 

G155 2765 Timing Belt 5-155 

G155 2768 UP Paper Guide(St) 3-41 

G155 2769 UP Paper Guide (BD) W Unit 3-50 

G155 2770 Side Cover(Ft) 5-201 

G155 2771 Motor Holder(FTU) 5-161 

G155 2772 Top Cover(FT) Unit 3-105 

G155 2773 L Paper Guide(Bd) 3-60 

G155 2774 L Front Cover(Ft) 3-7 

G155 2775 U Front Cover(Ft) W Unit 3-12 

G155 2776 Rear Cover(Ft) Unit 3-108 

G155 2778 FTU Docking Bracket 5-186 

G155 2779 U Cover Hinge W Unit 3-27 

G155 2780 ELT Holder(Ft) 3-70 

G155 2781 Paper Guide Latch(Ft) 3-86 

G155 2782 Paper Guide Lever(Ft) 3-87 

G155 2783 Side Cover(St) W Unit 5-205 

G155 2784 L Paper Guide(Sb) W Unit 3-81 

G155 2785 Interlock Switch Holder(Lt) 3-3 

G155 2786 Pulley(B) Flange 5-136 

G155 2787 PG Hinge Shaft 3-95 

G155 2788 L Cover Hinge W Unit 3-31 

G155 2789 TR Feed Roller(Sp) Unit 5-135 

G155 2790 TR Feed Roller B(Lp) Unit 5-121 

G155 2791 Torsion Spring(FTU) 3-92 

G155 2792 FTU Docking Pin(1) 5-187 

G155 2793 FTU Docking Pin(2) 5-188 

G155 2794 Pulley(Tr) Unit 5-137 

G155 2795 TR Pulley(Bd) Unit 5-122 

G155 2796 CPHP Cable Unit 5-197 

G155 2797 CPHP Cable Unit 5-196 

G155 2798 FTU IF Cable Unit 5-195 

G155 2807 Knob Stopper 3-35 

G155 2822 BS Plate Ass’y 3-74 

G155 5343 Stepper Motor 6 5-171 

G155 5769 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3-61 

G155 5769 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3-82 

G155 5771 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3-62 

G155 5771 PF Pressuer Roller Assy 3-83 

G155 6048 Carbon Electrode 5-126 

G155 6048 Carbon Electrode 5-140 

G851 1010 Extension Spring 5-153 

G851 1022 External Tooth Washer D4 3-25 

G851 5017 Switching Regulator 5-178 

G851 5019 Push Switch 3-4 

 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 


